UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

)	
)	
In the Matter of)	
)	
BectEDi1(NED) ki1(Nns-19A1ImO a)] TJ assets and providing for other relief	-0.014 Tw 8.48 0 Td	[(nd C)6(o)-6(m)17(pa)4(ny)4(,

- 4. Proposed Respondents waive:
 - a. any further procedural steps;
 - b. the requirement that the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order contain a statement of findings of fact and conclusions of law;
 - c. all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise to challenge or contest the validity of the Decision and Order or the Asset Maintenance Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
 - d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 5. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Proposed Respondents that the law has been violated as alleged in the Draft Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Draft Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 6. Proposed Respondents shall submit an initial compliance report, pursuant to Commission Rule 2.33, 16 C.F.R. § 2.33, no later than 10 days after the date on which Proposed Respondents execute this Consent Agreement and subsequent compliance reports every thirty days thereafter until the Asset Maintenance Order becomes final. After the Asset Maintenance Order becomes final, the reporting obligations contained in the Asset Maintenance Order shall control and the reporting obligations under this Consent Agreement shall cease. Each compliance report shall set forth in detail the manner in which Proposed Respondents have complied, have prepared to comply, are complying, and will comply with the Consent Agreement, Decision and Order, and the Asset Maintenance Order. Proposed Respondents shall provide sufficient information and documentation to enable the Commission to determine independently whether Proposed Respondents are in compliance with the Consent Agreement, the Decision and Order, and the Asset Maintenance Order.
- 7. Each compliance report submitted pursuant to Paragraph 6 above shall be verified by a notarized signature or sworn statement of the Chief Executive Officer or

8. This Consent Agreement, and any compliance reports filed pursuant to this Consent Agreement, shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until the Commission accepts the Consent Agreement. If the Commission accepts this Consent Agreement, the Commission will place it, together with the

- a. they can fulfill all the terms of and accomplish the full relief contemplated by the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order including, among other things, effectuating all required divestitures, assignments and transfers, and obtaining any necessary approvals from governmental authorities, leaseholders, and other third parties to effectuate the divestitures, assignments, and transfers; and
- b. all parents, subsidiaries, affiliates, and successors necessary to effectuate the full relief contemplated by this Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order are parties to this Consent Agreement and are bound as if they had signed this Consent Agreement and were made parties to this proceeding, or are within the control of parties to this Consent Agreement and the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order, or will be after the acquisition.
- 14. Proposed Respondents have read the Draft Complaint, the proposed Decision and Order, and the Asset Maintenance Order. Proposed Respondents agree to comply with the terms of the proposed Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order from the date they sign this Consent Agreement. Proposed Respondents understand that once the Commission has issued the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order, they will be required to file one or more compliance reports setting forth in detail the manner in which they have complied, have prepared to comply, are complying, and will comply with the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order. When final, the Decision and Order and the Asset Maintenance Order shall have the same force and effect and may be altered, modified, or set aside in the same manner and within the same time as provided by statute for other orders. Proposed Respondents further understand that they may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Decision and Order and of the Asset Maintenance Order.

Becton, Dickinson and Company

By: Vincent A. Forlenza
Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
Becton, Dickinson and Company
Dated:
Steven C. Sunshine, Esq.
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom
Counsel for Becton, Dickinson and Company
Counsel for Becton, Blekmson and Company
Dated:
C. R. Bard, Inc.
D TI' 1 M D'
By: Timothy M. Ring Chairman and Chief Executive Officer
C. R. Bard, Inc.
Dated:
Dated.
Nelson Fitts
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz
Counsel for C. R. Bard, Inc.
Dated: